## **Doc # 523928**

ecorded 8/17/2021 1:19 PM equested by RENO CARSON MESSENGER Carson City - NV APN#\_002-594-11 Aubrey Rowlatt Clerk - Recorder Pg 1 of 5 Fee: \$43.00 Recorded By: CF **Recording Requested by:** Name: Heritage Law, a Div. of Kalicki Address: 1025 Hwy 88, Ste 304 8942? City/State/Zip: Minden, NV **Mail Tax Statements to:** River Park Parkway Trustees Name: Anthony + Erin Address: City/State/Zip: Vayton, NV 89403 in of SULYVIVINA Title of Document (Required Field) The Undersigned Hereby Affirms That This Document Submitted For Recording Contains Personal Information As Required By Law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380 (1)(A) and NRS 40.525 (5) Judgment – NRS 17.150 (4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020 Sec. (2) Signature 17 CHRISTE **Print Name** If there is no applicable State or Federal Law, Personal Information must be removed prior to recording.

## APN: 002-594-11

Recording Requested By/Return To: HERITAGE LAW, A Division of KALICKI COLLIER, LLP 1625 Highway 88, Suite 304 Minden, Nevada 89423

<u>Mail Future Tax Statements To</u>: Anthony Howard & Erin Howard, Successor Co-Trustees 1509 River Park Parkway Dayton, NV 89403

> ) : ss.

Y

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF SURVIVING SETTLOR/TRUSTEE OF TRUST

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

ANTHONY HOWARD and ERIN HOWARD, being of legal age, and being of sound mind and body, hereby swear (or affirm) under penalty of perjury, that the following is true of their own personal knowledge:

That JUANITA E. QUYE, the Decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death issued by the State of Nevada attached hereto as **Exhibit 1** and incorporated herein by reference, is the same person as JUANITA E. QUYE, Surviving Settlor and Trustee of the *Quye Family Living Trust, dated November 8, 1989,* and any amendments thereto (hereinafter: the Trust) and named as one of the grantees in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed dated April 14, 2004, and recorded on April 14, 2004, as Document No. 317095 of Official Records of Carson City, State of Nevada, which Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed pertains to property situated at 1790 Ridgeway Court, Carson City, Nevada, and more precisely described as:

LOT 351, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF MOUNTAIN PARK SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 6, A PORTION OF NORTHRIDGE SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CARSON CITY RECORDER, STATE OF NEVADA ON APRIL 12, 1996 IN BOOK 8 OF MAPS, PAGE 2164, AS FILE NO. 187879, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above legal description was previously recorded in Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded as Document No.317095 of Official Records of Carson City, State of Nevada, on April 14, 2004.

The Trust was in effect at the date of death of Decedent and has not been revoked.

We, ANTHONY HOWARD and ERIN HOWARD, shall forthwith serve as Successor Co-Trustees of the Quye Family Living Trust, dated November 8, 1989, and any amendments thereto.

We, ANTHONY HOWARD and ERIN HOWARD, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: July 28, 2021.

Quye Family Living Trust, dated November 8, 1989

ANTHON Successòr Co-Trustee

ÉRIN HOWARD, Successor Co-Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA ) : ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

On July 28, 2021, before me a notary public, personally appeared ANTHONY HOWARD and ERIN HOWARD, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he and she executed it.

Andera Libling 4 C.

**Notary Public** 



MICHELLE ANDRA GIBBONS Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-1975-05 - Expires January 4, 2025



Certified Copy of Certificate of Death, State of Nevada, Juanita E. Quye, Deceased

			Doc # 523928	8/17/2021
		<b>STATE OF NEVADA</b> RTIFICATION OF VITAL REC	ORD	
	Arrest and a second	NENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN VISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HI VITAL STATISTICS	Service and the service of the servi	
CASE FILE NO.				1014863 File number
RINT IN 1a. DECE MANENT	ASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SU Juanita Ellen TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH [36.]	QUYE	ATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3	a. COUNTY OF DEATH
CEDENT 5. RACE	Carson City (Specity) White	Carson Tahoe Care Center 6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthday 7b. ( No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 93	Inpatient(Specify) Inpatient JNDER 1 YEAR 7C, UNDER 1 DAY OS DAYS HOURS MINS	8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) July 14, 1927
CURRED IN TTUTION SEE ANDBOOK GARDING PLETION OF	Cantorrid	EN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS ISP United States 18 Widowed AL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 14 Teacher	The second secon	E (Last name prior to first mantage)
	DENCE - STATE 155, COUNTY Nevada Lyon R/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last	15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STREET Dayton 370 Sno	EDUCATION AND NUMBER W Court COURT	Forces? No 15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No
ISa. INFO	Paul Otis NE RMANT- NAME (Type or Print) Anthony Edward HOM/ARE	ISON	Gwendolyn Amy YOU	TSEY
DSITION	AL CREMATION, REMOVAL OTHER (S Cremation RAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Of Person DENICE / PORTILLO	on Acting as Such) 200. FUNERAL DIRECTOF 200. NAME AN	19c LOCATION Carson	City or Town State City Nevada 89706
5 21a	SIGNATURE AUTHENCI	CATED FD872	Cremation Society of Nevad 1614 N Curry Street Carson ( Creatingtion and/or investigation, in my	City NV 89703
	MARK D C. MARK D C. DATE SIGNED (MorDay/Yr) June 24, 2021	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 216 HOUR OF DEATH 12:17 22 22b DATE SIGN	nd place and due to the cause(s) stated. (	Signature & Title) OUR OF DEATH
₽ <sup>2</sup>	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF be of Print) ANO ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN) Mark D (	CIAN ATTENDING PHYSICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR COR CIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR COR Canity MD. 1495 Mill Street Reno, NV 89502	ONERI (Type or Fring)	RONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
USE OF 25. IMMED	TRAR (Signature) SHANA SIGNATUR IATE CAUSE (ENTER DALY O	S. RHINEHART 245 DATE RECEIVED BY AUTHENTIGATED (MorDey/Yr) June 3 NE GAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c) )	REGISTRAR 246 DEATH DUE	15475 TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE NO X
EATH PART I	(a) Acute On Chronic Diz DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENC (b) Unknown Etiology	estolic Congestive Heart Failure		Days Interval between onset and death
RIBLE TO EDIATE AUSE ING. THE IRKLYPIG SE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENC (c) DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENC			Interval between onset and death Interval between onset and death
		stitons contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause	Yes or No)	Y (Speci 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORCINER NO. (Specify Yes or No) Yes
286. INJURY	ROBE HOM, UNDET. 28b. DATE OF MJUR IRVEST. (Specify)	JURY-Athome, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATION		OR TOWN STATE
Yes or No)	pulding, etc. (Spec			
•				



0

STATE REGISTRAR

HEALTH AND

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 

7/27/2021 

10.61

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE